Garden of Rest in Kingshill Cemetery Exclusive Right of Burial

Purchase Agreement

Dursley Town Council

For Office Use Only	
Plot No:	
Single	Double
Date:	

Please ensure you have read and fully understand the Cemetery Regulations before signing this agreement.

Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial

This constitutes the purchase of the lease of the Exclusive Right of Burial in a grave space in the Garden of Rest for a period of **30 years** from the original date of purchase.

The Owner of the Exclusive Right of Burial is known as the Grant Holder.

The Cemetery Regulations clearly outline the role and responsibilities of both the Grant Holder and the Council in relation to the Exclusive Right of Burial in the allocated Grave Space.

The Regulations cover important issues such as Council fees and charges, transfer and renewal of right of burial, interments, memorial restrictions and conditions, insurance, planting and maintenance.

The Cemetery Regulations are issued in conjunction with this Purchase Agreement and are available at any time from the Council office and website www.dursleytowncouncil.gov.uk

A Grant of Exclusive Right of Burial Deed will be issued in the Grant Holder's name. It is important that this is kept in a safe place as it is the only legal document confirming entitlement to the Right.

Subject to Council agreement, the Grant Holder is the only person who can authorise / request subsequent interments (up to the maximum indicated by the description of the plot).

It is very important that the Grant Holder informs the Council of any change of address.

I have read and fully understand the Cemetery Regulations and my Role and Responsibilities as Grant Holder. I agree to abide by the Regulations.

I consent to my signature, name, address, contact number and email being held by the council in both physical and electronic form, in accordance with relevant Cemetery Legislation and Orders for the purposes of communication with the Council in relation to the grave space and Cemetery. The processing of personal data is governed by legislation relating to personal data which applies in the United Kingdom including the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR), the Data Protection Act 2018 and other legislation relating to personal data and rights such as the Human Rights Act. The Council's Privacy Notice is available on www.dursleytowncouncil.gov.uk or from the Council Office.

Signed:	Date:
Full Name of Grant Holder:	
Address:	
Telephone Number:	Email:

Please return to Dursley Town Council, Jacob's House, Castle Street, Dursley, Gloucestershire, GL11 4BS Telephone: 01453 547758 Email: clerk@dursleytowncouncil.gov.uk